Story C1ty

236 W. Broad Street
Story City, lowa 50248
(515) RED-MEAT
(515) 733-6328

Submit your order online at www.storycitylocker.com.

DIRECT-TO-CONSUMER BEEF PROCESSING
Slaughter Charges....... included in processing fee

Offal Charge................ included in processing fee

Processing Charges 2 Layer Poly & Paper Wrapped
Beef Carcass 500 Ibs - 850 Ibs

3 LEVELS OF SERVICE TO CHOOSE FROM
BUTCHER'’S CHOICE

(Specified cuts, substitutions not allowed)

Eighth Beef (Minimum 2 Per Head of Beef)..$175.00

QuarterBeef.......oooviiiiii, $295.00
Half Beef.....cooeveiiiiiii $565.00
Whole Beef.........cooviiiiiiii i, $1,095.00

BUTCHER'’S CHOICE PLUS

(Specified cuts, substitutions not allowed, patty charges will be added.)

QuarterBeef.........ccooeeiiiiiiinn., $300.00
Half Beef......ocooviiiiiiiie, $575.00
Whole Beef.......cc.ccovvieiiinnn.... $1,115.00
CUSTOM TAILORED
QuarterBeef.........cc.oooiiiii. $325.00
Half Beef......coouiviiiiiiiiiiiiie, $620.00
Whole Beef......ccooiveiiii. $1,200.00
Whole Carcass under 500 Ibs, perlb.......... $2.40

Ground Beef Charges...included in processing fee
‘Grind Everything’ Instructions, per quarter....$25.00

Extra Charges
Whole Carcass over 850 Ibs, per quarter...... $50.00

30+ (age by month) Beef, per beef.............. $40.00

Shoulder Steak Cuts, per quarter................ $10.00
Denver, Ranch, & Flatiron Steaks

1 Steak Per Package, per quarter............... $25.00

Vacuum Packaging, perlb........................... $0.60

An option when vacuum packaging isn’t specified.

Patties, perlb.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiii $1.20
1/4, 1/3, or 1/2 Ib patties, 4 per package

WHAT’S BUTCHER’S CHOICE?

Cuts are specified, without the option for substitutions.
Approximate meat from a typical 1/4 beef (a 1,000 to 1,200
Ib live animal):

*(2) Tenderloin Filet
(2) Porterhouse Steak
(4) T-Bone Steak

(4) Ribeye Steak

*(2) Chuck Eye Steak
(4) Top Sirloin Steak
*(2) Sirloin Tip Steak
(3) Blade Chuck Roast
(2) Arm Chuck Roast
(2) Meaty Soup Bone
(varies) Short Ribs

30-35 2 Ib Ground pkgs

Butcher Choice Plus
Includes less bulk
ground and has 25 Ibs
per quarter beef of

1/4, 1/3, or 1/2 Ib patties

1/8th processing includes
half of what's listed. * Cuts
aren’t included in an 1/8th.
Steaks are 1.25" thick, bone in & packaged 2 per.

Roasts are approximately 3 Ibs and bone in.
Additional patties fee applies to Butcher’s Choice Plus.

PROCESSED MEAT CHARGES

Price per pound / *Denotes fully cooked item
25 |b minimums apply (per product), otherwise specified

Brats & Hot DOgS Vacuum Packaged

Fresh Seasoned Bratwurst.......................... $2.80
Price includes Patties, Skinless Links, or a Cased Links option
Frankfurters®.........ccooviii e $4.35
Snack Sticks™ vacuum Packaged
Beef StickS™ ... $4.50
BBQ Beef StiCKS™......ccvvveeieeeeeeeccirireeeeee e $4.80
Summer Sausage* vacuum Packaged. ...........eeeennns $4.50
Rlng Bologna* Vacuum Packaged........ $450
Add CheddarCheese..............ccccceiiii.l. $0.50
Add Cheddar & Jalapeno...............cccceu.e. $0.65

Jerky* Vacuum Packaged (Fresh weight cooks to 50% less.)
Ground & Formed Jerky™........cccoceriierenieenann. $6.00
Whole Muscle Jerky™...........cccovmeeeeieeeeccieennn. $6.00

10 Ib minimum

Dried Beef* vacuum Packaged......ivvivennererrnnnnnnnnnnes $5 15

10 Ib minimum




Prices are subject to change without notice.

All processed meat charges are based on total
raw weight, including cheese, etc.

Products may include allergens such as milk,
wheat, and soy. The facility our products are
produced in also uses eggs and gluten in some
products. Ingredient statements are provided
on our website.

Story

Lockep

All cuts and value add products are crafted with
your own meat. Story City Locker doesn’t
commingle for seasoned or cooked products.

Direct-To-Consumer processing is labeled with
the customer name and Not For Sale on the
label.

Story City Locker is a State of lowa inspected
small meat processor offering both
direct-to-consumer and CIS inspected
processing. The Cooperative Interstate
Shipment Program (CIS) allows for State of
lowa inspected harvest to have a federal-style
mark of inspection and to be sold in and across
state lines. Days of inspection are limited.
Product offerings are expanded. Contact the
locker to request inspection if you intend to
resell your meat and meat products.
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